
 
 

Miami-Dade HIV/AIDS Partnership 2025 Meeting Dates and Locations 
As of March 4, 2025 

 

The below dates are calendared for 2025 Miami-Dade HIV/AIDS Partnership meetings. 

Review documents and meeting date and location details are online at www.aidsnet.org/the-

partnership/#partnership1. 

The Miami-Dade County Main Library is scheduled to close in 2025. Meetings will be held there 

until further notice. Staff is researching viable alternative locations. 

 
Meeting Dates 

All meetings are 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Location 

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 

 

  

Miami-Dade County Main Library 

101 West Flagler Street, Auditorium, Miami, FL 33130 

 

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 

  

No meeting 

 

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 

 

  

Miami-Dade County Main Library 

101 West Flagler Street, Auditorium, Miami, FL 33130 

 

Monday, April 7, 2025 

 

  

Miami-Dade County Main Library 

101 West Flagler Street, Auditorium, Miami, FL 33130 

 

Monday, May 12, 2025 

 

  

Miami-Dade County Main Library 

101 West Flagler Street, Auditorium, Miami, FL 33130 

 

Monday, June 2, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 

 

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 

 

Monday, August 4, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 

 

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 

 

Monday, October 6, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 

 

Monday, November 3, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 

 

Monday, December 8, 2025 

  

Location: TBD 
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